Ordinance No. 2021-

An ordinance amending city code sections 300.10, 300.12, 300.13, and 300.16 regarding licensed residential care facility or community based residential care facilities

The City Of Minnetonka Ordains:
Section 1. Section 300.10 Subdivision 4 of the Minnetonka City Code, regarding conditional uses in the R-1 zoning district, is amended as follows and reordered accordingly:
Section 2. Section 300.12, Subdivision 4, of the Minnetonka City Code, regarding conditional uses in the R-3 zoning district, is amended as follows and reordered accordingly:
Section 3. Section 300.13, Subdivision 4, of the Minnetonka City Code, regarding conditional uses in the R-4 zoning district, is amended as follows and reordered accordingly:
Section 4. Section 300.16, Subdivision 3 of the Minnetonka City Code, regarding specific standards applicable to conditional use permits, is amended as follows and reordered accordingly:
Section 5. This ordinance is effective immediately.
Adopted by the city council of the City of Minnetonka, Minnesota, on, 2021.
Brad Wiersum, Mayor
The stricken language is deleted; the <u>single-underlined</u> language is inserted.

Attest:	
Becky Koosman, City Clerk	
Action on this ordinance:	
Date of introduction: May 24, 2021 Date of adoption: Motion for adoption: Seconded by: Voted in favor of: Voted against: Abstained: Absent: Ordinance adopted.	
Date of publication:	
I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance adopted by the city co of the City of Minnetonka, Minnesota at a regular meeting held on, 202	
Becky Koosman, City Clerk	